

M.A.C.C. 78/2017  
Registration no: 67/2014

Order No: 64  
Dated: 12.04.2023

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.  
Petitioner by a petition prays for time for hearing of the case on the  
ground stated therein.  
Prayer is considered and allowed.  
Fix 05.07.2023 for hearing as exparte.

Dictated and corrected.

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura